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	Agency
	Center for Accessible Living
501 S. 2nd Street, Ste. 200
Louisville, KY 40202

	Counties Served
	Adair, Allen, Anderson, Ballard, Barren, Boyle, Breckinridge, Bullitt, Butler, Caldwell, Calloway, Carlisle, Carroll, Casey, Christian, Clinton, Crittenden, Cumberland, Daviess, Edmonson, Franklin, Fulton, Gallatin, Graves, Grayson, Green, Hancock, Hardin, Hart, Henderson, Henry, Hickman, Hopkins, Jefferson, Jessamine, Larue, Livingston, Logan, Lyon, Marion, Marshall, McCracken, McLean, Meade, Mercer, Metcalfe, Monroe, Muhlenberg, Nelson, Ohio, Oldham, Owen, Russell, Shelby, Simpson, Spencer, Taylor, Todd, Trigg, Trimble, Union, Warren, Washington, Wayne, Webster, Woodford

	INITIAL REFERRALS

	
	Nunn, Gayle
	502-589-6620        502-585-3980(fax)
	gnunn@calky.org

	FOLLOW-UPS 

	
	Tamalonis, Joni        (WIPA Project Manager)
	502-963-2206
	jtamalonis@calky.org

	
	Edwards, David
	859-638-2155
	dedwards@calky.org

	
	Hensley, Larry
	502-552-6301
	lhensley@calky.org

	Agency
	Goodwill Industries of Kentucky
130 W. New Circle Rd., Ste. 100
Lexington, KY 40505

	Counties Served
	Bath, Bell, Boone, Bourbon, Boyd, Bracken, Breathitt, Campbell, Carter, Clark, Clay, Elliott, Estill, Fayette, Fleming, Floyd, Garrard, Grant, Greenup, Harlan, Harrison, Jackson, Johnson, Kenton, Knott, Knox, Laurel, Lawrence, Lee, Leslie, Letcher, Lewis, Lincoln, Madison, Magoffin, Mason, Martin, McCreary, Menifee, Montgomery, Morgan, Nicholas, Owsley, Pendleton, Perry, Pike, Powell, Pulaski, Robertson, Rockcastle, Rowan, Scott, Whitley, and Wolfe

	INITIAL REFERRALS

	
	
	866-336-3316
859-255-4361(fax)
	workincenitives@goodwillky.org

	FOLLOW-UPS

	
	Williams, SuAnn
(WIPA Program Manager)
	859-231-8394
859-351-9172(cell)
	suann.williams@goodwillky.org

	
	Souder, Esther
	859-381-7506
	ester.luttrell@goodwillky.org

	
	Williams, Tiffany
	859-806-5112
	tiffany.williams@goodwillky.org


Work Incentives Planning & Assistance (WIPA) - Community Work Incentive Coordinators (CWIC) (An authorization for services will not be utilized for WIPAs.)

Community Partner Work Incentive Coordinators (CPWIC)

	
CPWIC

	Agency/Address
	Phone
	Email

	Huston, Jim
	Venture Mentors
708 Cherokee Woods Rd. Louisville, KY 40202
	502-930-2079
	jim@venturementors.biz

	Krider, Natasha
	Zoom Group
1904 Embassy Square Blvd.
Louisville, KY 40299
	502-694-0862
	nkrider@zoomgroup.org

	Lutz, Sherri
(Provisional)
	Communicare
617 North Mulberry
Elizabethtown, KY 42701
	270-735-1803
	SALutz@communicare.org

	Sloan, Tim
	Benefits Counseling Services
PO BOX 43
Irvington, KY 40146
	270-234-6404
	timsloanbcs@yahoo.com

	
Tsegaye, Hamri
	
	
502-893-2006
	
hamrawitt@gmail.com

	Wheeler, Carolyn
	1041 Heather Hill Lane
Lexington, KY 40511
	859-492-7971
	carolynwheeler1210@gmail.com



SGA Project – Kentucky Work Incentive Coordinators (KWIC) ***

	KWIC
	Agency
	Phone
	Email

	Johnson, Evangeline
	CAL / OVR
	859-246-2537
	evangeline.johnson@ky.gov

	Megun, Addis
	CAL / OVR
	502-254-3195
	addis.megun@ky.gov

	Mundy, Donna
	CAL / OVR
	502-254-3195
	donna.mundy@ky.gov



*** These work incentive coordinators work exclusively for the Substantial Gainful Activity (SGA) Project funded by the Institute for Community Inclusion (ICI)

